

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.168/2015

IA No.189/2015

Date of order: 17.10.2018

---

**Dilshad Khan**

**vs.**

**Shabir Ahmed Shah**

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Gupta, Judge**

---

**Appearing counsel:**

For petitioner (s) : Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Y.E.Tak, Advocate.

For respondent(s) : Mr. R.K.S.Thakur, Advocate

---

Proxy counsel seeks adjournment on behalf of the petitioner.

Adjourned.

List on 05.11.2018.

It is made clear that in case the matter has not been argued by the learned counsel for the petitioner on the next date of hearing, the stay shall be vacated.

**(Sanjay Kumar Gupta)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**  
17.10.2018  
Vijay