

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 168/2015, IA No. 189/2015

Date of order: 12.04.2019

Dilshad Khan

Vs.

Shabir Ahmed Shah

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Gupta, Judge.

Appearing counsel:

For Petitioner (s) : None.

For Respondent (s) : Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. O. P. Thakur, Advocate

- i) Whether to be reported in Digest/Journal : Yes/No.
- ii) Whether approved for reporting in Press/Media : Yes/No.
-

At request, adjourned.

List this matter again on 17.05.2019.

**(Sanjay Kumar Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
12.04.2019
Meenakshi