

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
ATJAMMU

CRMC No. 168/2015,
IA No. 189/2015

Dilshad Khan

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Y. E. Tak, Advocate

V/s

Shabir Ahmed Shah

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time to enable him to place on record the relevant documents in terms of direction dated 17.05.2019 with an advance copy to Mr. Y. E. Tak, Advocate.

List this matter again on 30.12.2019.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

JAMMU
23.10.2019
MEENAKSHI