

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 168/2015  
IA No. 189/2015

Dilshad Khan

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Y. E. Tak, Advocate

v/s

Shabir Ahmed Shah

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

This Court vide order dated 22.11.2021 had observed that no adjournment shall be granted to either of the parties on the next date of hearing. Yet again, another request for adjournment has been made by Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate. Reluctantly granted.

List on 24.12.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
29.11.2021  
Neha