

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 168/2015

IA No. 189/2015

Dilshad Khan

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vidyanshu Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. Y E Tak, Advocate

V/s

Shabir Ahmed Shah

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. O S Bandral, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
04.02.2023

The respondent has been provided numerous opportunities for filing the response; however, the same has not been filed till date.

Mr. O S Bandral, learned counsel for the respondent seeks one more opportunity to file the same. In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity of 10 days is granted to him to do the needful, failing which the matter shall be heard on merits.

List again on **15.02.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
04.02.2023
Manan