

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 168/2015
IA No. 189/2015

Dilshad Khan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Y. E. Tak, Advocate

vs

Shabir Ahmed Shah

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

None was present on behalf of the respondent on the last date of hearing. Same is the position today also. In the event, none appears on behalf of the respondent on the next date of hearing, the matter shall be considered on the basis of record.

List on 26.05.2023.

Meanwhile, interim directions shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
11.04.2023
Neha