

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.168/2015
IA No.189/2015

Dilshad Khan

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None

V/s

Shabir Ahmed Shah

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

26.05.2023

Due to adjournment motion having been circulated the case is adjourned awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the parties.

List on **24.07.2023**.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
26.05.2023
Pawan Angotra