

Sr. No. 33

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 168/2015

Dilshad Khan

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Y. E. Tak, Advocate

V/s

Shabir Ahmed Shah

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. O. S. Bandral, Advocate vice
Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. O. S. Bandral, learned counsel, seeks an adjournment on the ground that the learned senior arguing counsel for the respondent, is not available today.

On his request, adjourned.

List on 01.11.2023.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
Ram Murti/PS
11.09.2023