

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 168/2015

Dilshad Khan

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Y E Tak, Advocate.

V/s

Shabir Ahmed Shah

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. O.S. Bandral, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
01.11.2023.

A request for adjournment on behalf of Mr. O.P. Thakur, learned senior arguing counsel for the respondent, is made on the ground that he is not available today due to personal reasons.

On the request of Mr. O.S. Bandral, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, the matter is adjourned.

No objections are required to be filed by the respondent.

List on 27.12.2023.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu:
01.11.2023.
Neha-1