

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 168/2015
IA No. 189/2015

Dilshad Khan

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Y.E. Tak, Advocate.

v/s

Shabir Ahmed Shah

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Neha Abrol, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA JUDGE

ORDER
22.03.2024

Adjournment is sought on the ground that Mr. O. P. Thakur, senior counsel appearing for the respondents is not available today.

Adjourned at request.

List on 19.04.2024.

It is made clear that matter be argued by counsel for the respondent on the next date of hearing.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

22.03.2024

Jammu

Renu