

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 168/2015

Dilshad Khan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Y. E. Tak, Advocate.

vs

Shabir Ahmed Shah

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
13.05.2024

1. None present for the respondent. Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondent. Adjourned.
2. List on 22.05.2024 in the first five cases.
3. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
13.05.2024
Sahil Padha