

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.168/2015

**Dilshad Khan**

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Y.E. Tak, Advocate with  
Mr. Habib-ur-Rehman, Advocate.

**Vs**

**Shabir Ahmed Khan**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**03.03.2026**

List for continuation on 11.03.2026.

**Jammu**  
03.03.2026  
*Eva*



**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**